The grantee of the IACAPAP Travel Grant receives the following to attend the 27th World 
Congress of IACAPAP in Hamburg: 

• Up to USD 1,000 (one thousand US Dollars) on reimbursement of airfare, transportation, 
and lodging expenses for travel within the continent OR 

• Up to USD 1,500 (one thousand five hundred US Dollars) on reimbursement of airfare, 
transportation, and lodging expenses for travel outside the continent.

• Airfare
• Travel Expenses: Economy bus and train are covered by the travel grant. Taxi 

fares, parking fees, and fuel costs if you are driving to the site of the